
October 17, 2017

Race Date WCC East XC Championship

Overall Finish List
Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 5K

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Connor Behrens Waconia 18:17.71   1 9
Trevor Prelesnik New Prague 18:21.82   2 11
Brady Decker Hutchinson 18:52.13   3 10
Tanner McDonald Waconia 18:57.44   4 10
Max Kappel Waconia 19:04.55   5 10
Tom Bock Hutchinson 19:09.26   6 11
Grant Schaap New Prague 19:10.07   7 12
Isayas Rodriguez Delano 19:16.38   8 9
Addison Schwab Waconia 19:19.69   9 9
Levi Schmitz Hutchinson 19:20.010  10 11
Alex Murphy Waconia 19:22.311  11 11
Michael McRaith Hutchinson 19:25.612  12 12
Xavier Emerson New Prague 19:29.113  13 10
Matt Koltes Orono 19:29.414  14 10
Kyle Malecha New Prague 19:30.215  15 10
Josh Anderson New Prague 19:44.316  16 10
Hunter Ulferts Delano 19:44.917  17 9
Sam Schuler Delano 19:49.418  18 9
Carson Dock Waconia 19:50.419  19 11
Austin Carlson Delano 19:53.420  20 9
Matt Reardon Delano 19:53.621  21 10
Jacob Bergh Delano 19:54.022  22 8
Adam Brandt New Prague 19:54.623  23 9
Caleb Bonick Waconia 19:56.624  24 10
Charles Ellis Orono 19:57.525  25 11
Joe Taylor New Prague 20:02.726  26 12
Jacob Helvick New Prague 20:04.8(> 7)  27 9
Justin Zens Delano 20:06.527  28 7
Clayton Marrs Waconia 20:06.6(> 7)  29 9
Austin Dean Hutchinson 20:08.028  30 10
Max Russo New Prague 20:13.2(> 7)  31 10
John Taylor New Prague 20:16.1(> 7)  32 9
Carson Roehl Waconia 20:16.4(> 7)  33 9
Connor Hennen Waconia 20:22.8(> 7)  34 9
Reid Schochenmeier Waconia 20:22.9(> 7)  35 9
Carter Jostock Delano 20:25.2(> 7)  36 7
Austin Hagen Hutchinson 20:29.929  37 9
Simon Solheid New Prague 20:31.1(> 7)  38 11
Samson Streachek Delano 20:44.8(> 7)  39 11
Sam Yunker Delano 20:44.8(> 7)  40 12
Jacob Riley Waconia 20:53.6(> 7)  41 10
Anthony Thurk Waconia 21:03.5(> 7)  42 9
Alex Kuerschner Waconia 21:04.3(> 7)  43 11
Reese Eischens Hutchinson 21:06.330  44 11
Micah Schmitz Hutchinson 21:09.0(> 7)  45 9
Jarek Tikalsky New Prague 21:12.0(> 7)  46 10
Greg Stoffel Holy Family Catholic 21:18.7(< 5)  47 9
Kaleb Cosgrove Waconia 21:19.1(> 7)  48 9
Evan Helvick New Prague 21:22.9(> 7)  49 9
Alex Duong Waconia 21:25.1(> 7)  50 12
Macrae Fleck Waconia 21:27.6(> 7)  51 12
Benjamin Cravens Waconia 21:29.1(> 7)  52 12
Gavin Wightman Waconia 21:30.2(> 7)  53 11
Ben Anderson Waconia 21:35.6(> 7)  54 11
Roman Parpart Waconia 21:35.8(> 7)  55 11
Noah Peterson Waconia 21:43.3(> 7)  56 12

Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 5K

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Wyatt Boberg Waconia 21:52.3(> 7)  57 9
Jack Swenson Orono 21:53.031  58 12
Alan Leukuma Delano 22:00.6(> 7)  59 10
Gabe Lewis Orono 22:02.232  60 9
Garrett Holets New Prague 22:04.7(> 7)  61 11
Jake Stoudt Delano 22:09.7(> 7)  62 8
Nicholas Egly Delano 22:11.9(> 7)  63 9
Joe Anderson Waconia 22:29.3(> 7)  64 12
Tyson Peitz Waconia 22:30.6(> 7)  65 11
Kobe Haugen New Prague 22:31.9(> 7)  66 9
Max Ferrin Waconia 22:37.5(> 7)  67 9
Jack Fink Holy Family Catholic 22:45.7(< 5)  68 11
Anthony Vittel Waconia 22:55.8(> 7)  69 9
Logan Rankin Waconia 23:12.7(> 7)  70 10
Sam Zweber New Prague 23:12.9(> 7)  71 11
Jacob Anderson Waconia 23:17.8(> 7)  72 9
Simon Otto Delano 23:19.3(> 7)  73 10
David Price Waconia 23:25.1(> 7)  74 9
Tanner Sperl Hutchinson 23:50.1(> 7)  75 9
Luke Rundell Orono 23:54.833  76 11
Matthew McCullough Delano 24:20.3(> 7)  77 12
Matt Clark Delano 24:27.0(> 7)  78 11
Nathan Leukuma Delano 25:06.9(> 7)  79 10
Nic Poll Delano 25:22.9(> 7)  80 12
Jackson Queen New Prague 25:24.5(> 7)  81 11
Lucius Lafromboise Delano 25:30.4(> 7)  82 11
Alex Sperl Hutchinson 26:26.1(> 7)  83 11
Isaac Bloomquist Orono 26:32.034  84 11
Tim Volkov Hutchinson 26:54.4(> 7)  85 9
George Horobin Delano 27:50.8(> 7)  86 11
Alex Mika Delano 30:47.7(> 7)  87 9
Carter Nelson Delano 32:44.2(> 7)  88 11

Results By Hero's Timing    www.herostiming.com    1 10/17/2017 07:48:17 PM



October 17, 2017 Final Team Results
Race Date WCC East XC Championship

Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 5K

Name Place TimeGrad Place
Cum

Time
Cum

Waconia Finish Position -     1

Team Score (places): 30
19:00.3Average Time:

Connor Behrens 1 18:17.7   1 9     1 18:17.7
Tanner McDonald 4 18:57.4   2 10     5 37:15.2
Max Kappel 5 19:04.5   3 10    10 56:19.7
Addison Schwab 9 19:19.6   4 9    19 1:15:39.3
Alex Murphy 11 19:22.3   5 11    30 1:35:01.7
Carson Dock (19) 19:50.4   6 11 (49) 1:54:52.1
Caleb Bonick (24) 19:56.6   7 10 (73) 2:14:48.8
Clayton Marrs >  7 20:06.6   8 9 2:34:55.4
Carson Roehl >  7 20:16.4   9 9 2:55:11.9
Connor Hennen >  7 20:22.8  10 9 3:15:34.7
Reid Schochenmeier >  7 20:22.9  11 9 3:35:57.7
Jacob Riley >  7 20:53.6  12 10 3:56:51.3
Anthony Thurk >  7 21:03.5  13 9 4:17:54.8
Alex Kuerschner >  7 21:04.3  14 11 4:38:59.2
Kaleb Cosgrove >  7 21:19.1  15 9 5:00:18.4
Alex Duong >  7 21:25.1  16 12 5:21:43.5
Macrae Fleck >  7 21:27.6  17 12 5:43:11.2
Benjamin Cravens >  7 21:29.1  18 12 6:04:40.4
Gavin Wightman >  7 21:30.2  19 11 6:26:10.6
Ben Anderson >  7 21:35.6  20 11 6:47:46.2
Roman Parpart >  7 21:35.8  21 11 7:09:22.0
Noah Peterson >  7 21:43.3  22 12 7:31:05.4
Wyatt Boberg >  7 21:52.3  23 9 7:52:57.7
Joe Anderson >  7 22:29.3  24 12 8:15:27.1
Tyson Peitz >  7 22:30.6  25 11 8:37:57.8
Max Ferrin >  7 22:37.5  26 9 9:00:35.3
Anthony Vittel >  7 22:55.8  27 9 9:23:31.1
Logan Rankin >  7 23:12.7  28 10 9:46:43.9
Jacob Anderson >  7 23:17.8  29 9 10:10:01.7
David Price >  7 23:25.1  30 9 10:33:26.8

New Prague Finish Position -     2

Team Score (places): 53
19:15.1Average Time:

Trevor Prelesnik 2 18:21.8   1 11     2 18:21.8
Grant Schaap 7 19:10.0   2 12     9 37:31.9
Xavier Emerson 13 19:29.1   3 10    22 57:01.0
Kyle Malecha 15 19:30.2   4 10    37 1:16:31.3
Josh Anderson 16 19:44.3   5 10    53 1:36:15.6
Adam Brandt (23) 19:54.6   6 9 (76) 1:56:10.2
Joe Taylor (26) 20:02.7   7 12 (102) 2:16:12.9
Jacob Helvick >  7 20:04.8   8 9 2:36:17.8
Max Russo >  7 20:13.2   9 10 2:56:31.1
John Taylor >  7 20:16.1  10 9 3:16:47.2
Simon Solheid >  7 20:31.1  11 11 3:37:18.3
Jarek Tikalsky >  7 21:12.0  12 10 3:58:30.4
Evan Helvick >  7 21:22.9  13 9 4:19:53.3
Garrett Holets >  7 22:04.7  14 11 4:41:58.0
Kobe Haugen >  7 22:31.9  15 9 5:04:30.0
Sam Zweber >  7 23:12.9  16 11 5:27:43.0
Jackson Queen >  7 25:24.5  17 11 5:53:07.6

Boys

Junior Varsity Boys 5K

Name Place TimeGrad Place
Cum

Time
Cum

Hutchinson Finish Position -     3

Team Score (places): 59
19:23.0Average Time:

Brady Decker 3 18:52.1   1 10     3 18:52.1
Tom Bock 6 19:09.2   2 11     9 38:01.3
Levi Schmitz 10 19:20.0   3 11    19 57:21.4
Michael McRaith 12 19:25.6   4 12    31 1:16:47.0
Austin Dean 28 20:08.0   5 10    59 1:36:55.1
Austin Hagen (29) 20:29.9   6 9 (88) 1:57:25.0
Reese Eischens (30) 21:06.3   7 11 (118) 2:18:31.3
Micah Schmitz >  7 21:09.0   8 9 2:39:40.4
Tanner Sperl >  7 23:50.1   9 9 3:03:30.6
Alex Sperl >  7 26:26.1  10 11 3:29:56.7
Tim Volkov >  7 26:54.4  11 9 3:56:51.2

Delano Finish Position -     4

Team Score (places): 84
19:43.5Average Time:

Isayas Rodriguez 8 19:16.3   1 9     8 19:16.3
Hunter Ulferts 17 19:44.9   2 9    25 39:01.2
Sam Schuler 18 19:49.4   3 9    43 58:50.6
Austin Carlson 20 19:53.4   4 9    63 1:18:44.0
Matt Reardon 21 19:53.6   5 10    84 1:38:37.7
Jacob Bergh (22) 19:54.0   6 8 (106) 1:58:31.8
Justin Zens (27) 20:06.5   7 7 (133) 2:18:38.4
Carter Jostock >  7 20:25.2   8 7 2:39:03.6
Samson Streachek >  7 20:44.8   9 11 2:59:48.4
Sam Yunker >  7 20:44.8  10 12 3:20:33.3
Alan Leukuma >  7 22:00.6  11 10 3:42:33.9
Jake Stoudt >  7 22:09.7  12 8 4:04:43.7
Nicholas Egly >  7 22:11.9  13 9 4:26:55.7
Simon Otto >  7 23:19.3  14 10 4:50:15.0
Matthew McCullough >  7 24:20.3  15 12 5:14:35.3
Matt Clark >  7 24:27.0  16 11 5:39:02.4
Nathan Leukuma >  7 25:06.9  17 10 6:04:09.3
Nic Poll >  7 25:22.9  18 12 6:29:32.3
Lucius Lafromboise >  7 25:30.4  19 11 6:55:02.8
George Horobin >  7 27:50.8  20 11 7:22:53.6
Alex Mika >  7 30:47.7  21 9 7:53:41.3
Carter Nelson >  7 32:44.2  22 11 8:26:25.5

Orono Finish Position -     5

Team Score (places): 135
21:27.4Average Time:

Matt Koltes 14 19:29.4   1 10    14 19:29.4
Charles Ellis 25 19:57.5   2 11    39 39:27.0
Jack Swenson 31 21:53.0   3 12    70 1:01:20.0
Gabe Lewis 32 22:02.2   4 9   102 1:23:22.3
Luke Rundell 33 23:54.8   5 11   135 1:47:17.2
Isaac Bloomquist (34) 26:32.0   6 11 (169) 2:13:49.2

Holy Family Catholic Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Greg Stoffel <  5 21:18.7   1 9 21:18.7
Jack Fink <  5 22:45.7   2 11 44:04.5
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